505101823 09/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5148583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARISH APPA	09/05/2018
GRANT LEIGH NELSON	09/06/2018
KENNETH STUART PARK	09/05/2018
BRADEN SYDNEY CLIVE VAN BREDA	09/05/2018
DEON BEZUIDENHOUT	09/05/2018
PETER ZILLA	09/05/2018

RECEIVIN	G PARTY	DATA

STRAIT ACCESS TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD
313 CHRIS BARNARD BUILDING, UNIVERSITY OF CAPE TOWN
ANZIO ROAD
OBSERVATORY
SOUTH AFRICA
7925

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16086480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ATTODNEY DOOVET NUMBED		2019 6761 ODD
Address Line 4:	MINN	JEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402
Address Line 2:	121 \$	SOUTH EIGHTH STREET
Address Line 1:	SUIT	E 1130 - TCF TOWER
Correspondent Name:	HAU	GEN LAW FIRM
Email:	haug	enmail@haugenlaw.com
Phone:	6123	398300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018-6761.ORP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK BURNS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Burns/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Harish Appa, Kenneth Stuart Park, Braden Sydney Clive van Breda, Deon Bezuidenhout, and Peter Zilla, citizens of South Africa, and Grant Leigh Nelson, a citizen of New Zealand (together the "Assignors"), have made an invention disclosed in applications entitled:

"Expandable Stent and Methods of Crimping and Expanding Such Stent," identified by attorney docket no. 2018-6761.ORP;

"Expandable Stent and Methods of Crimping and Expanding Such Stent," filed April 26, 2017 with the South African Patent Office as the receiving office of the World Intellectual Property Organization as Application Serial No. PCT/ZA2017/050025; and

"Expandable Stent and Methods of Crimping and Expanding Such Stent," filed April 27, 2016 with the United Kingdom Intellectual Property Office as Application Serial No. 1607351.2 ("Applications"); and

Strait Access Technologies Holdings (Pty) Ltd, a proprietary limited company organized and existing under the laws of South Africa, and having a principal place of business at 313 Chris Barnard Building, University of Cape Town, Anzio Road, Observatory, 7925, South Africa ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Application and the invention disclosed therein ("Invention"), and any and all United States and foreign patents that may be granted on said Invention and/or Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents that may be granted on said Invention and/or Applications.

We covenant that we have not executed any instrument or taken any action contrary to this Assignment, nor will we do so in the future, and further covenant that we or our executors, administrators, representatives or assigns will execute all papers, assignments or other documents as requested by Assignee and will provide testimony by affidavit or otherwise on behalf of Assignee in any proceeding before the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or other decision-making body, and in general will cooperate fully with Assignee or its successors and assigns in the endeavor to secure, perfect, maintain or enforce any rights under said Invention and any patents granted on said Invention and/or Applications.

The Commissioner of Patents, and the officials with comparable authority over patents in foreign countries, are hereby authorized and directed to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents granted on the said Invention and/or Applications.

Signed at CAPE TOON	, this OST day of SEPTEMBER, 2018.
(City)	
	Harish Appa

PATENT REEL: 046913 FRAME: 0550 2018-6761.ORP Page 2

....

	Signed at <u>AUCKCIANB</u> (City)	_, this <u>6</u> day of <u>SEPTERISER 2018</u> , Grant Leigh Nelson
	Signed at <u>Cape Town</u> (City)	_, this _OS day of <u>Scirenser</u> , 2018. Kenneth Stuart Park
	Signed at <u>Cape Torus</u> (City)	_, this <u>Q5 day of SEP</u> , 2018. <u>Abeda</u> Bråden Sydney Clive van Breda
	Signed at <u>CRIPE TOWN</u> (City)	this <u>OS</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 2018. Deon Bezuideanout
	Signed at <u>CAPE TOWN</u> (City)	this be day of Serrember, 2018.
der an		

4 -----

PATENT REEL: 046913 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 09/19/2018